
1 Fenton Main St.
Suite 201

Cary NC 27511
NC Capital Area Metropolitan Planning

Organization

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 4TIP 16-258 Name:

Status:Type: TIP Item Passed

File created: In control:8/16/2016 Executive Board

On agenda: Final action:10/19/2016 10/19/2016

Title: FY 2016-2025 Transportation Improvement Program - Amendment #4
Danna Widmar, MPO Staff

Sponsors:

Indexes: Public Involvement, TIP

Code sections: Public Hearing (Executive Board only) -

Attachments: 1. TIP Amendment #4

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedExecutive Board10/19/2016 4 Pass

recommended for approvalTechnical Coordinating Committee10/6/2016 3 Pass

received as informationExecutive Board9/21/2016 2

received as informationTechnical Coordinating Committee9/1/2016 1

FY 2016-2025 Transportation Improvement Program - Amendment #4
Danna Widmar, MPO Staff

NCDOT’s STIP Unit notified the MPO of amendments to the 2016-2025 State TIP.  The MPO should update
the TIP to reflect these changes in order to meet federal regulations stating that the TIP and STIP must be
identical.  Additionally, amendments to the 2016-2025 TIP are necessary to accommodate funding for LAPP
Projects.

Staff released FY 2016-2025 Transportation Improvement Program - Amendment #4 for public review and
comment from September 19, 2016 through October 19, 2016.  A public hearing is scheduled at the October
19, 2016 Executive Board meeting.

Requested Action: ..Action Conduct public hearing.  Adopt FY 2016-2025 Transportation Improvement Program -
Amendment #4.

NC Capital Area Metropolitan Planning Organization Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

